COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT OF )
CAMPBELL COUNTY WATER DISTRICT } CASE NO. 9858

O R D E R

on February 5, 1987, Campbell County Water Digstrict

("Campbell County™) filed its revised tariff sheet with the Public

Service Commission ("Commission®™) for the purpose of adjusting its

rates pursuant to KRS 278.015 and 807 KAR 5:068, Purchased Water

Adjustment,

The Commission, having reviewed the evidence of record and

being advised, is of the opinion and finds that:

1. Campbell County purchases water from the City of Newport

("City") and Kenton County Water District No. 1 ("Kenton County®).

2. The City of Newport increased its rate for purchased

water from $.3970 to $.52 per 1,000 gallons effective February 1,

1987. There was no change in the cost of water purchased from

Kenton County Water District No. 1.

K Campbell County purchased 1,613,415,400 gallons of water

from the City and 193,836,200 gallons from Kenton County during

the 12 month period ending December 31, 1986, Campbell County

sold 1,807,251,600 gallons of water during the same 12-month

period,

4. Campbell County proposed to increase the rates to its

customers effective March 1, 1987.



5. Campbell County's calculations are correct and show an
increase in purchased water costs of $198,450, resulting in a
purchased water adjustment of $.13 per 1,000 gallons.

6. The rates proposed by Campbell County are incorrect in
that Campbell County erroneously increased each step of the rate
schedule by $.39 rather than increasing the minimum bill by $.39
and adding $.13 to each succeeding step of the rate schedule.

7 The purchased water adjustment of $.13 per 1,000 gallons
and the rates in Appendix A are fair, 3just and reasonable and
should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1, The rates proposed by Campbell County be and they hereby
are denied.

2. The purchased water adjustment of $.13 per 1,000 gallons
and the rates in Appendix A be and they hereby are approved
effective for services rendered on and after March 1, 1987.

3. Within 30 days of the date of this Order, Campbell shall
file its revised tariff sheets setting out the rates approved

herein.

Done at Frankfort, Rentucky, this 2nd day of March, 1987.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director




APPENDIX A

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 9858 DATED 3/2/87

The

customers

pDistrict.

following

in

rates and charges are prescribed for

area served by the Campbell

the

County Water

All other rates and charges not specifically mentioned

herein shall remain the same as those in effect under authority of

this Commission prior to the effective date of this Order.

First 3,000 gallons
Next 12,000 gallons
Next 30,000 gallons
Next 105,000 gallons
Over 150,000 gallons

Meter Size

5/8"
3/4"

meter
meter
meter
meter
meter
meter
meter
meter

Rate Schedule

used per quarter $12.55
used per quarter 2.53
used per quarter 2.08
used per quarter 1.98
used per guarter 1.88

Minimum Quarterly Bills

Minimum Usage

3,000 gallons
4,444 gallons
11,757 gallons
28,610 gallons
47,560 gallons
140,050 gallons
260,440 gallons
642,369 gallonsg

Wwholesale Customers

City of Crestview

Pendleton County Water District
City of Highland Heights

Kenton County Water District No. 1 .77 per

$.83 per
.88 per
.83 per

Minimum B1ill

per
per
per
per

1,000 gallons
1,000 gallons
1,000 gallons
1,000 gallons

Minimum Bill

$

1,

1,
1,
1,
1,

12.55
16.05
33.82
68.65
105.91
279.81
495.07
021.13

000 gallons
000 gallons
000 gallons
000 gallons



